FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark O	
10095		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Trafalgar House Inc. JAN 1 4 1999	
Gaylord Brown	Name. Italaigai nouse in.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 124 Roddy Avenue	
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 	Succi Address 124 Roddy Avenue	
☑ Other Correction to corporate name	City: S. Attleboro State: MA ZIP: 02703	
Execution Date: October 18, 1995	Additional name(s) and address(es) \Box Yes \boxtimes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,720,992	
Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one	
Name: Jocelyn G. Bolling	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
1330 Connecticut Avenue NW; Suite 222	(For Any Deficiency) 04-1425	
City: Washington State DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached cop	
Jocelyn G. Bolling	up 7 Olin: 1-13-1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
GUYEN 00000049 5720992	Total number of pages including cover	
40.00 OP	sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0116

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	11-26-1997 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN Palent and Trademark O
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	100580161 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	19C Name: TRAFALGAR HOUSE COMPANY
Gaylord BROWN	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ① Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merg	Street Address: 116 Roddy Avenue
C Security Agreement C Char	nge of Name
Other	South Attleboro Massachusetts
Execution Date: October 18, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
U.S. Serial No. 08/545,091 filed	B. Patent No.(s)
October 19,	1995
Addit	
	konal numbers attached? D Yes 🗳 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed: 	
concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	Indence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 0 Image: Description of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 0 Image: Description of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 0 Image: Description of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner Breiner Internal Address:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 115 North Henry Street P.O. Box 19290	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 0 0 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account et 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 19290 City: Alexandria State: VA	Address 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 115 North Henry Stre P.O. Box 19290 City: Alexandria State: VA	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 115 North Henry Stre P.O. Box 19290 City: City: Alexandria State: Y7 Issaerr excession 06545091 40.00 Cit 9. Statement and signature. 0545091	adence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 0 0 Enclosed XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account et 8. Deposit account number: 02-3690 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 115 North Henry Stre P.O. Box 19290 City: City: Alexandria State: Y7 Issaerr excession 06545091 40.00 Cit 9. Statement and signature. 0545091	bit dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 115 North Henry Stre P.O. Box 19290 P.O. Box 19290 City: Alexandria State: VA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 0 0 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account et 8. Deposit account number: 02-3690 02-3690 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Breiner & Breiner Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 115 North Henry Stre P.O. Box 19290 P.O. Box 19290 City: Alexandria State: VA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document. A. W. Breiner Name of Person Signing	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 0 0 Enclosed XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account et 8. Deposit account number: 02-3690 02-3690 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

PATENT REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0117

SOLE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, GAYLORD BROWN

a citizen of United States of America residing at 25188 Marion Avenue, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 , have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by me the 18thday of October , 19.95 , filed on October 19, 1995 under Serial No. 08/545,091 , the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert the said serial number and filing date when ascertained;

AND WHEREAS.	TRAFALGAR	HOUSE	COMPANY

a corporation of	and having a place of business at			
a corporation of	MASSACHUSETTS 02703 is desirous			
of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all				
Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;				

, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION. I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>TRAFALGAR HOUSE COMPANY</u>

_____, its legal representatives, successors, or

assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Date 10-18-95

GAYLORD BROWN

PATENT REEL: 8806 FRAME: 0190

PATENT REEL: 9711 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 11/18/1997

RECORDED: 01/14/1999

RECC

•